Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	2117984 • •
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Unitech Research, Inc.	Name: Forethought Development LLC
6.6.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 !	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment — Merger	Street Address: 4315 County Hwy F
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne Street Address. 1919 354119 11191
☐ Other	
	City: Blue Mounds State: WI Zip: 5351
Execution Date: May 17, 2002	
Execution Date: Way 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,926,879
	ers attached? Yes 📝 No
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George E. Haas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	47.00E
A.4.5 - 4.100 A.40	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Ave.	- La . 3
Milwaykoo	
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53228	
\ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
2 GTON11 00000125 170055 4926879	P C II
40.00 CH George E. Haas	Leage Hoos May 24, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unitech Research, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, having a place of business at Blue Mounds, Wisconsin (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of United States Patent No. 4,926,879 entitled Electro-Tactile Stimulator which was issued on May 22, 1990,

WHEREAS, Forethought Development LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Letters Patent, including all continuations, divisions, reissues and reexaminations thereof and the inventions described therein; together with all rights to profits, royalties and damages for past and future infringement of the aforesaid United States Letters Patent by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages.

Assignor hereby warrants that it has the full right to make the conveyance herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Unitech Research, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this 17^{77} day of May, 2002.

Unitech Research, Inc.

By Dan & A Wy & Name: David Wysocki

Title: Charman

STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS
COUNTY OF DAIL)

Before me this 17 day of May, 2002, came David Wysocki, as an officer of Unitech Research, Inc., to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledged the execution thereof to be the free act and deed of Unitech Research, Inc.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires <u>U-WVY</u>

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/06/2002 REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0404